
NHPUC No. 1 - Water 
ABENAKI WATER COMPANY, INC. 
BOW, NH 

1st Revised Page 13 
Superseding Original Page 13 

GENERAL SERVICE - Metered 

Rate Schedule - "GM" 

AVAILABILITY: 
This schedule is applicable to all water service in the territory. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 
Water is obtained from wells and will be transmitted by pumps to the individual 
service pipes at a pressure ranging from 20 to 125 pounds per square inch (or 
at a maximum pressure of 125 pounds per square inch). 

RATES: 
The rate of metered service shall include a customer charge per customer unit 
based upon the size of the meter as follows: 

Size of Meter 
1 inch and smaller 

Charge per Month 
$ 10.00 

Plus an additional charge based on metered service as follows: 
$ I 0.20 per hundred cubic feet of water used. 

MINIMUM CHARGE: 
The minimum charge will be the Customer Charge. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 
Bills under this rate are net, will be rendered monthly and are due and 
payable upon presentation. 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 
Interest charged at the rate of 1 . 5% per. month (18% annually) after 30 days. 
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Dated : February 4 , 2015 
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Authorized by NH PUC Order No. 25, 760 in Docket No. DW 14-360 dated February 4, 2015. 
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BELMONT, NH 

TERMS AND CONDIT IONS 
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premises and charges shall continue to accrue therefor, until the later of (a) 

four business days after the Company receives a written notice to terminate 

service, or (b) the date specified in said notice. 

16. Service Connection; Suspension. 

a. Service Connection Charge. The customer shall pay to the Company a 

charge of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) when service is initially 

established or re-established following disconnection for any reason. The 

customer shall pay to the Company a charge of Twenty Dollars ($20.00) 

when service is transferred from one obligor to another, to be paid by the 

transferee obliger. When service is disconnected prior to, or in the 

process of, transferring service to another obliger, only one charge 

described in this paragraph shall be made. 

b. Service Suspension Charge. Whenever, at the request of a customer, 

service is suspended, the customer shall pay to the Company a service 

suspension charge equal to the sum of Seventy percent (70%) of One­

third (1/3) of the monthly customer charge which w o u Id have been 

owed by the customer but for the suspension of service for each month 

or portion thereof that service is suspended plus One Hundred Dollars 

($100.00). The service suspension charge shall be due and payable at 

the end of the suspension. 

17 . Right of Access. Any authorized Company representative shall have the right 

to enter upon, and be permitted access to, the premises served at any time to 

Dated: February 4 , 2015 

Effective: April 1 , 2015 

Issued by: Deborah 0 . Carson 
Title: Treasurer 

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,760 in Docket No. OW 14-360, dated February 4, 2015. 
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AVAILABILITY: 

METERED SERVICE 

Residential. Single Family 

Rate Schedule- "MRS" 
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This schedule is applicable to all water service to a ll residentia l structures in the 

territory except Maple Hill Acres. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

Water is obtained from wells and will be transmitted by pumps to the individual 

service pipes at a pressure of approximately 30 to 150 pounds per square inch. 

RATES: 

The rate of metered service shall include a customer charge per dwelling of 

$32.33 per month, plus an additional charge based on metered service as follows: 

$5.3388 per hundred cubic feet of water used. 

MINIMUM CHARGE: 

The minimum charge will be the Customer Charge. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

Bills under this rate are net, will be rendered monthly and are due and 
payable Twenty-five (25) days after mailing . 

Dated: February 4 , 2015 
Effective: April 1 , 2015 

Issued by: Deborah 0 . Carson 
T itle: Treasurer 

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,760 in Docket No. OW 14-360, dated February 4 , 201 5. 
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AVAILABILITY: 

METERED SERVICE 

Residential. Multi-Family 

Rate Schedule- "MRM" 

This schedule is applicable to a II water service to Maple Hill Acres. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

Water is obtained from wells and wll be transmitted by pumps to the individual 

service pipes at a pressure of approximately 70 pounds per square inch. 

RATES: 

The rate of metered service shall include a customer charge per customer of 

$1 ,034.66 per month, plus an additional charge based on metered service as follows: 

$5.3388 per hundred cubic feet of water used. 

MINIMUM CHARGE: 

The minimum charge will be the Customer Charge. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

Bills under this rate are net, will be rendered monthly, and are due and payable 

Twenty-five (25) days after mailing. 

Dated : February 4 , 201 5 

Effec tive: April 1, 2 015 

Issued by: Deborah 0. Carson 

T itle: T reasurer 

A utho rized by NHPUC Orde r No . 25,760 in Docket No . OW 14 -36 0, dated February 4 , 2015. 
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METERED SERVICE 

Commercial, Class A 

Rate Schedule- "MCA" 

AVAILABILITY: 

This schedule is applicable to all water service to FairPoint Communications. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

Water is obtained from wells and will be transmitted by pumps to the individual 

service pipes at a pressure of approximately 70 pounds per square inch. 

RATES: 

The rate of metered service shall include a customer charge per customer of 

$436 per month, plus an additional charge based on metered service as follows: 

$15.0495 per hundred cubic feet of water used . 

MINIMUM CHARGE: 

The minimum charge will be the Customer Charge. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

Bills under this rate are net, will be rendered monthly, and are due and 

payable Twenty-five (25) days after mailing . 

Dated : February 4 , 2015 
Effective : April 1, 2015 

Issued by: Deborah 0 . Carson 
T itle: Treasurer 

A utho rized by NHPUC O rde r No . 25,760 in Docke t No . DW 14-360, dated February 4 , 201 5. 
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AVAILABILITY: 

METERED SERVICE 

Commercial, Class B 

Rate Schedule- "MCB" 

This schedule is applicable to all water service to all commercial users in the 

franchise territory other than those to which Rate Schedule MCA applies. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

Water is obtained from wells and will be transmitted by pumps to the indiv idual 

service pipes at a pressure of approximately 70 pounds per square inch. 

RATES: 

The rate of metered service shall include a customer charge per customer of 

$145.66 per month, plus an additional charge based on metered service as follows: 

$6.7967 per hundred cubic feet of water used. 

MINIMUM CHARGE: 

The minimum charge will be the Customer Charge . 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

Bills under this rate are net, will be rendered monthly, and are due and 
payable Twenty-five (25) days after mailing. 

Dated : Februa ry 4 , 2015 

Effective: A pril 1, 201 5 

Issued by: Deborah 0 . Carson 
Title : Treasurer 

Autho rized by NHPUC O rder No. 25,760 in Docke t No. OW 14-360, date d Fe bruary 4, 2015. 
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Any authorized Company representative shal l be permitted access to the Customer's 

premises at any time to inspect the service pipe existing thereon, and the sources and 

nature of such effluent, for the purpose of enforcing the provisions of th is tariff. 

5. Tampering 

All gates, valves, shutoffs or other installations or equipment of the Company shall not 

be opened, closed or tampered with in any way by any person other than an authorized 

employee of the Company. 

6. Company Liability 

The Company will not be responsible for any loss, cost or expense caused by 

interruption of service due to repairs, construction or conditions beyond the control of 

the Company. Under no circumstances will the Company be responsible fo r 

consequential damages, such as economic loss, caused by system malfunction or 

interruption of service. 

7. Payment for Service 

(a) Bills. All customers will be billed monthly in arrears for services rendered in 

accordance with the applicable rate schedule. Bills for service will be issued 

monthly in accordance with the terms of payment specified in the appropriate rate 

schedule and are due and payable upon presentation. Bills not paid within twenty­

five (25) days from the postmark date shall bear interest at the rate of one and a 

half percent per month until payment is received by the Company. In accordance 

with PUC 1203.08, financial hardship customers are not subject to late charges and 

penalties. 

(b) Deposits. The Company may require a deposit equal to two months of service as 

defined in section 1203.03 of the New Hampshire Public Utiliti es Commission's code 

of administrative rules. Deposits shall be maintained in accordance with the rules of 

the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission. 

(c) Collections. If any bill for service is unpaid after twenty five (25) days from the 

billing date and no payment arrangement has been made, the Company will issue a 

past due notice with the addition of a finance charge. The Company w ill issue a 

Dated: February 4, 2015 

Effective: April 1, 2015 Title: President 

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,760 in Docket No. 14-360, dated February 4, 2015. 
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Character of Service: Receiving, transporting and disposal of sewage from the Customer's 

premises, subject to the terms and conditions of this Tariff rendered in monthly bills and are due and 

payable twenty five days after mailing. 

Customer Class Base Charge Consumption Charge 
Per CCF 

Commercia l $267.66 $8.1303 
Class A1 

Commercial $89.33 $2.5070 
Class 82 

Residential $780 $3.6290 
Multi-Fami ly3 

Residential $20 $3.6290 
Single-Family4 

l. Applicable to all sewer service for Fairpoint Telephone Company. 

2. Applicable to all Commercial sewer service customers other than Fairpoint Telephone Company. 

3. Applicable to all sewer service for Maple Hill Acres. 

4. Applicable to all residential sewer service other than 1, 2, and 3 above. 

Dated: February 4, 2015 

Effective: April 1, 2015 Title: President 

Authorized by NH PUC Order No. 25,760 in Docket No. 14-360, dated February 4, 2015. 




